

Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe

Tribal Council Resolution #2009 - <u>33</u> Chief Barbara A. Lazore Chief James W. Ransom Chief Monica M. Jacobs Sub-Chief Stacy A. Adams Sub-Chief Ronald LaFrance Jr. Sub-Chief Pamela D. Brown

Adoption of St. Regis Mohawk Tribe, Tribal Implementation Plan

WHEREAS, The St. Regis Mohawk Tribe Council is the duly recognized governing body of the St. Regis Mohawk Tribe and is responsible for the health, safety, education, and welfare of all community members; and

WHEREAS, the natural resources of the Tribe are essential to the health, welfare, and sovereignty of our Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the St. Regis Mohawk Tribe, Integrated Resource Management Plan (IRMP) was developed through community survey, focus group discussion and research by the Tribe's Environment Division; and

WHEREAS, the IRMP articulates the community's vision for its Land, Fish & Wildlife, Water, Woodlands & Traditional Plants and Alternative Energy resources

THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Tribal Council that the Tribe shall adopt the Integrated Resource Management Plan (IRMP).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the IRMP shall govern actions by the Tribe, its Departments, Divisions and Sub-Divisions in performance of their duties to support achievement of community natural resource visions, goals and objectives

THE SAINT REGIS MOHAWK TRIBAL COUNCIL

Chief Barbara A. Lazore

Chief James W. Ransom

Chief Monica M. Jacobs

Certification: This is to certify that the St. Regis Mohawk Tribal Council pursuant to the authority vested therein duly passed the above resolution.

Corleen Jacco Tribal Clerk

5/18/09

412 State Route 37 Akwesasne, New York 13655 Phone: 518-358-2272 Fax: 518-358-3203